ARTICLE 2. PERMITS

Rule 1.
Rule 2.

120 IAC 2-1-1
120 IAC 2-1-2
120 IAC 2-1-2.1
120 TAC 2-1-3
120 IAC 2-1-3.1
120 IAC 2-1-4
120 IAC 2-1-5
120 IAC 2-1-6
120 IAC 2-1-7
120 IAC 2-1-8
120 IAC 2-1-9
120 IAC 2-1-10
120 IAC 2-1-11
120 IAC 2-1-12
120 IAC 2-1-13
120 IAC 2-1-14
120 IAC 2-1-15
120 IAC 2-1-16
120 IAC 2-1-17
120 IAC 2-1-18
120 IAC 2-1-19
120 TAC 2-1-20
120 TAC 2-1-21

120 IAC 2-1-21.5

120 TAC 2-1-22
120 IAC 2-1-23

120 IAC 2-1-23.5
120 IAC 2-1-23.6

120 TAC 2-1-24
120 IAC 2-1-25
120 TAC 2-1-26
120 IAC 2-1-27
120 IAC 2-1-28
120 TAC 2-1-29
120 TAC 2-1-30

Applications; Standards; Designs
Unauthorized Approaches to Driveways (Transferred)

Rule 1. Applications; Standards; Designs

Purpose of rule (Transferred)

Definitions (Repealed)

Definitions (Transferred)

Classification of approaches (Transferred)

Types of permits; limited access, commercial and private driveways (Transferred)
Application for permit; form; fees (Transferred)

New application; when required (Transferred)

Parties to application; evidence of title (Transferred)
Statement of purpose and adjacent parcels (Transferred)
Drawings and information required (Transferred)
Construction and materials standards (Transferred)
Standards and design requirements (Transferred)
Commercial applications; attestation (Transferred)
Land use and zoning approval (Transferred)
Performance bonds (Transferred)

Crossovers (Transferred)

Adjacent tapers (Transferred)

Sight distances (Transferred)

Interference with traffic control devices (Transferred)
Interference with adjacent property (Repealed)
Drainage requirements (Transferred)

Authorization to proceed; objections (Transferred)
Inspections; revocation of permit (Transferred)
Noncompliance of permits without bonds (Transferred)
"Limitation of access" instrument (Transferred)

Notice of start of construction (Transferred)

Traffic control (Transferred)

Prohibited hours of work (Transferred)

Display of permit (Transferred)

Term of permit; extension; cancellation (Transferred)
Liability during construction (Transferred)

Interference with structures on right-of-way (Transferred)
Encroachment by advertising signs (Transferred)
Change in existing access; subject to new rules (Transferred)
Severability of rule (Transferred)

120 TAC 2-1-1 Purpose of rule (Transferred)

Sec. 1. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-1) to Indiana Department of Transportation (105
IAC 7-1-1) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 IAC 2-1-2 Definitions (Repealed)
Sec. 2. (Repealed by Department of Highways, filed Aug 2, 1985, 3:39 pm: 8 IR 1714)

120 TAC 2-1-2.1 Definitions (Transferred)
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Sec. 2.1. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-2.1) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-2) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 35, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 IAC 2-1-3 Classification of approaches (Transferred)

Sec. 3. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-3) to Indiana Department of Transportation (105
IAC 7-1-3) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-3.1 Types of permits; limited access, commercial and private driveways (7ransferred)

Sec. 3.1. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-3.1) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-4) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 35, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-4 Application for permit; form; fees (7ransferred)

Sec. 4. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-4) to Indiana Department of Transportation (105
IAC 7-1-5) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-5 New application; when required (Transferred)

Sec. 5. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-5) to Indiana Department of Transportation (105
IAC 7-1-6) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-6 Parties to application; evidence of title (Transferred)

Sec. 6. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-6) to Indiana Department of Transportation (105
IAC 7-1-7) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-7 Statement of purpose and adjacent parcels (Transferred)

Sec. 7. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-7) to Indiana Department of Transportation (105
IAC 7-1-8) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-8 Drawings and information required (Transferred)

Sec. 8. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-8) to Indiana Department of Transportation (105
IAC 7-1-9) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-9 Construction and materials standards (Transferred)

Sec. 9. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-9) to Indiana Department of Transportation (105
IAC 7-1-10) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 35, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 IAC 2-1-10 Standards and design requirements (Transferred)

Sec. 10. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-10) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-11) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 35, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-11 Commercial applications; attestation (7ransferred)

Sec. 11. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-11) to Indiana Department of Transportation
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(105 IAC 7-1-12) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 3, effective July 1, 1989.)
120 TAC 2-1-12 Land use and zoning approval (Transferred)

Sec. 12. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-12) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-13) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-13 Performance bonds (Transferred)

Sec. 13. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-13) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-14) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 IAC 2-1-14 Crossovers (Transferred)

Sec. 14. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-14) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-15) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 35, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-15 Adjacent tapers (Transferred)

Sec. 15. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-15) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-16) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-16 Sight distances (Transferred)

Sec. 16. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-16) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-17) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 35, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-17 Interference with traffic control devices (Transferred)

Sec. 17. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-17) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-18) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 IAC 2-1-18 Interference with adjacent property (Repealed)
Sec. 18. (Repealed by Department of Highways; filed Aug 2, 1985, 3:39 pm: 8 IR 1714)
120 TAC 2-1-19 Drainage requirements (Transferred)

Sec. 19. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-19) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-19) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 IAC 2-1-20 Authorization to proceed; objections (Transferred)

Sec. 20. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-20) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-20) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 35, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-21 Inspections; revocation of permit (Transferred)

Sec. 21. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-21) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-21) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.)
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120 TAC 2-1-21.5 Noncompliance of permits without bonds (7ransferred)

Sec.21.5. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (12014C 2-1-21.5) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-22) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 35, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-22 "Limitation of access" instrument (Transferred)

Sec. 22. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-22) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-23) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-23 Notice of start of construction (7Transferred)

Sec. 23. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-23) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-24) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 35, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-23.5 Traffic control (Transferred)

Sec.23.5. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-23.5) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-25) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-23.6 Prohibited hours of work (Transferred)

Sec.23.6. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 1AC 2-1-23.6) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-26) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 35, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-24 Display of permit (Transferred)

Sec. 24. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-24) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-27) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 IAC 2-1-25 Term of permit; extension; cancellation (Transferred)

Sec. 25. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-25) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-28) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 35, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-26 Liability during construction (Transferred)

Sec. 26. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-26) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-29) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 IAC 2-1-27 Interference with structures on right-of-way (Transferred)

Sec. 27. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-27) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-30) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 35, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-28 Encroachment by advertising signs (Transferred)

Sec. 28. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-28) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-31) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-29 Change in existing access; subject to new rules (7ransferred)
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Sec. 29. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-29) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-32) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.)

120 TAC 2-1-30 Severability of rule (Transferred)

Sec. 30. (NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-1-30) to Indiana Department of Transportation
(105 IAC 7-1-33) by P.L.112-1989, SECTION 35, effective July 1, 1989.)

Rule 2. Unauthorized Approaches to Driveways (Transferred)
NOTE: Transferred from Department of Highways (120 IAC 2-2) to Indiana Department of Transportation (105 IAC 7-2) by

P.L.112-1989, SECTION 5, effective July 1, 1989.

Indiana Administrative Code 2023 Edition Page 5



	ARTICLE 2. PERMITS
	Rule 1.  Applications; Standards; Designs
	120 IAC 2-1-1 Purpose of rule (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-2 Definitions (Repealed)
	120 IAC 2-1-2.1 Definitions (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-3 Classification of approaches (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-3.1 Types of permits; limited access, commercial and private driveways (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-4 Application for permit; form; fees (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-5 New application; when required (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-6 Parties to application; evidence of title (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-7 Statement of purpose and adjacent parcels (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-8 Drawings and information required (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-9 Construction and materials standards (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-10 Standards and design requirements (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-11 Commercial applications; attestation (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-12 Land use and zoning approval (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-13 Performance bonds (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-14 Crossovers (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-15 Adjacent tapers (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-16 Sight distances (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-17 Interference with traffic control devices (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-18 Interference with adjacent property (Repealed)
	120 IAC 2-1-19 Drainage requirements (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-20 Authorization to proceed; objections (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-21 Inspections; revocation of permit (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-21.5 Noncompliance of permits without bonds (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-22 "Limitation of access" instrument (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-23 Notice of start of construction (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-23.5 Traffic control (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-23.6 Prohibited hours of work (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-24 Display of permit (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-25 Term of permit; extension; cancellation (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-26 Liability during construction (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-27 Interference with structures on right-of-way (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-28 Encroachment by advertising signs (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-29 Change in existing access; subject to new rules (Transferred)
	120 IAC 2-1-30 Severability of rule (Transferred)

	Rule 2.  Unauthorized Approaches to Driveways (Transferred)


